
 
 

(N.I.T no. JBNSTS/4-1/2024-25/013 Dated. 23/08/2024) 
 

JAGADIS BOSE NATIONAL SCIENCE TALENT SEARCH 

1300, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD 

KOLKATA - 700107 

Tel.: 2442 8270, 24417542 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed vendors / suppliers for supplying the following 

printer at our office at 1300, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700 107.  Details are as under 
 

Sr. no. Item Name No. of Units to be 
purchased 

Specification 

1. LaserJet Mono Digital Printer 01 (One) As per Annexure 1 

 

Other terms and conditions: 
 

1. Delivery: Free of cost at our office at 1300, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata - 700107 

2. Installation: Free of cost by authorized technician of the company only 

3. Delivery period: Within 15 days of the purchase order 

4. Payment – Payment shall be made by a/c payee cheque only after successful installation 

of the machine at our office. All legal deductions shall be made before the final payment. 

5. Bidders are mandatory to mention the brand and model name with photograph of the 

printer clearly in the bid documents. 

6.  Bidders are required to submit unit price inclusive of all taxes and charges like 

transportation, supervision, mobilization of materials / manpower etc.  No extra payment 

shall be admissible for any reason whatsoever 

7. Quotations along with a copy of GSTIN regn / trade license / PAN should be submitted 

in a sealed envelope addressed to “The Director, Jagadis Bose National Science Talent 

Search, 1300, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700107 at our office at 1300, Rajdanga Main 

Road, Kolkata – 700 107 at any time before the time of closing of the tender. 
 

The last date of submitting quotations is 30th August, 2024 upto 12.00 pm (IST). The quotations 

will be opened on 30th August, 2024 at 03.00 pm (IST) on at our office. Interested parties may 

remain present at the time of opening quotation. 
 

For further details contact: 
 

 
 
 

Asst. Director (Admin) 

Phone: 033- 24417542,



 

 

Annexure 1 
 

Technical Specification for LaserJet Mono Digital Printer (One Unit) 
 

Make: HP 

Model: M72630dn 

Technology: Laser (Dry Toner Powder) 

Functions: Print, Copy, Colour Scan 

Printing Colour: Black (Monochrome) 

Printing Size Max: A3 

Print Speed in A4: 30 PPM 

Print Resolutions (DPI): 1200 

PC Connectivity: USB wire, LAN, Wi-Fi Optional 

Paper weight Min /Max GSM: 64 to 163 

Memory Ram: 1.5 GB 

Hard Disk: Optional (Hard Disk 320 GB) 

Duplex Print: Yes 

Duplex Scan DADF: Yes 

Tray (Sheets): 2 X 520 

Bypass (Sheet): 1 X 100 

Trolley: Optional 

Dimension (W X D X H) MM: 1220 x 1115 x 1010 

Machine Weight Approx.:  60 kg 

Power Consumption in Watt: Approx. 800W 

Cartridge Capacity (W1002YC): (@5% Coverage Area in A4): Black- 30000 

Prints. 

Drum Cartridge Life: 200000 Prints 

Printing Capacity Monthly: 80000 Prints 

Machine Life Approx.: 10 Lakhs Prints Or 5 Years. 

Print Cost Approx. in A4.: Black Rs. 0.45 

Warranty: Additional 3 Years warranty 


